
Orchard Vale’s Weekly News 
Friday, 19th January 2024 
www.ovschool.co.uk 
orchardvale@ventrus.org.uk 

 

 

 

https://www.tempest-photography.co.uk/
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https://www.nhs.uk/live-well/is-my-child-too-ill-for-school/
https://eur02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/ap/t-59584e83/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fteams.microsoft.com%2Fl%2Fmeetup-join%2F19%253ameeting_ZDQ4YWNiZWItNzEyYS00YTkyLTk2ZWMtNGU3Y2Q5YzFhMzAz%2540thread.v2%2F0%3Fcontext%3D%257b%2522Tid%2522%253a%25228da13783-cb68-443
https://eur02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/ap/t-59584e83/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fteams.microsoft.com%2Fl%2Fmeetup-join%2F19%253ameeting_M2M4MTJhNWYtNGZhNS00ZjI4LWExOTYtNWZiMzEyYjA3MmMx%2540thread.v2%2F0%3Fcontext%3D%257b%2522Tid%2522%253a%25228da13783-cb68-443
https://eur02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/ap/t-59584e83/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fteams.microsoft.com%2Fl%2Fmeetup-join%2F19%253ameeting_M2Y1NDc1MWEtNzM0My00MjYxLTg5NTYtMWFmMTZmYzFiZmVh%2540thread.v2%2F0%3Fcontext%3D%257b%2522Tid%2522%253a%25228da13783-cb68-443
https://www.devon.gov.uk/eycs/new-working-entitlements-for-2-year-olds/


 Week commencing—Monday, 22nd January 
Please see website for Vegan/Dairy and gluten free options 

 
School Diary Dates 

Wed, 24th Jan Year 4—Swimming lessons 

Fri, 26th Jan Year 3/4—Groups 1 (9am) & 2 (1.30pm) —Level 1 Bikeability 

Mon, 29th Jan Year 2 and Year 5—Fire Safety Awareness Workshops 

Wed, 31st Jan Year 4—Swimming lessons 

Wed, 31st Jan Years 5/6 Netball—Park School 

Fri, 2nd Feb Year 6 Rising Stars—Basketball at Pilton  Community College 

Fri, 2nd Feb Years 3/4—Group 3—Level 1 (9.30am) Bikeability 

|Mon, 5th Feb Years 3/4—Heatree Parent/Child Briefing Meeting—3.45pm 

Wed, 7th Feb NHS Dental Survey—Selected 5 year olds (parents will have received information) 

Thur, 8th Feb Explore the Orchestra—Years 5/6— Visit to University of Exeter 

Fri, 9th Feb Sports for Champion Day—sponsored day 

Mon 12th to Fri, 16th Feb Half Term 

Mon, 19th Feb Return to school 

Mon, 26th Feb Year 2 visit to Exmoor Zoo 

Tue, 27th Feb Year 1 visit to Exmoor Zoo 

Wed, 28th Feb to  

Fri, 1st Mar 

Years 3/4 Residential to Heatree Activity Centre 

Wed, 6th Mar Years 4,5,6—Dance Workshop (selected children) 

Thur, 7th Mar World Book Day (information to come) 

Wed, 27th Mar KS1—Oral Health assembly and class workshops. 

Fri, 29th Mar Bank Holiday 

Mon 1st to Fri, 12th April EASTER HOLIDAYS 




